SCOPE:     FIXED OUTPUT, 10W CMOS, STEP-UP SWITCHING REGULATOR
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       MAX641AM(x)/883B
          02       MAX642AM(x)/883B
          03       MAX643AM(x)/883B
    Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter               Mil-Std-1835                          Case Outline        Package Code
                JA                        GDIP1-T8 or CDIP2-T8            8 LEAD CERDIP             J8

---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MAX641/642/643/883B 19-0415 Rev. B
Page  3   of 6
ORDERING INFORMATION MAXIM PART NUMBER
01 MAX641AMJA/883B
01 MAX641AMFB/883B
01 MAX641AMLP/883B
02 MAX642AMJA/883B
02 MAX642AMFB/883B
02 MAX642AMLP/883B
03 MAX643AMJA/883B
03 MAX643AMFB/883B
03 MAX643AMLP/883B
TERMINAL NUMBER 8 LEAD CERDIP 10 Lead Flatpack 20 pin LCC
1 LBI NC LBI
2 LBO LBI S2
3 GND LBO NC
4 LX GND LBO
5 VOUT LX NC
6 EXT VOUT NC
7 VFB EXT GND
8 COMP VFB NC
9 COMP LX
10 NC VOUT
11 NC
12 NC
13 NC
14 NC
15 NC
16 EXT
17 NC
18 VFB
19 NC
20 COMP
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MAX641/642/643/883B 19-0415 Rev. B
Page  4  of 6
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.